
74 MATRAT OAK.LAND, ALAMEDA AND BERKELEY 
lfatrat 'i\1rs A Res 8 231 J(nnsns.. • .. • • Frultvl 1700 
Matsen M:rs 0, Rr.s 787·6lst •.••• .• , ••• Plod mt 2140-J 
>fatson AR, ltes 438·13rd .•••.•. , •.• · Pledmt 3375-W 
Matson A. G, Res 1035 Cnrlt.on .....•••• Berkeley 4841 
Matson A .T, Res 1077·0 lat.. • . .. . • • . • Pledmt .52.90.J 
\latson Dr AP, Res 1225 Walnut ..•.•• Alameda 4220 
Matson Mlss MB, Res l G20·l 4th .••.• , • Lakeside .3434 
llatsun'lga K, Japanese Garden Contractor 

1642 Oxford ....... ............. , , Berkeley 643' 
Mat~mo I, Res 240 'Valsworth Av... . • . Lakeside 2249 
ll:atsuura G, Res 2520 Blanding Av ..••. Alameda 3848 
)lattem G ..... Res 2701 Jlegcnt. . . . . . . . Berkley 5072-W 
Mattern Lena B, Res 220G Clinton Av .. Alameda 4050 
llattes L A, Hes Z4 4 2 Hussell. . . . • . . . . Berkeley 5881 
Mattel;()n ~!rs F L, Res 4032 Brighton .. Merritt 2079 
Matteson JS, Res 6391 Dana. . • . . . . . . Piedmont 7149 
llalteson WA, Res SOOS ~lir<L ........ Frultvl 778..J 
~!attfeldt lfrs A, Croes • 70 l Blvd. . . . . Frultvl 23 
llattheis Mrs J G, Res 1615 Chestnut.. • Alameda 3668 
Matthesen S, Res 2628 Engle Av ....... Alameda 4170 
Matthew Allan P, Rea Indian Tr&il & 'Pho 

Alameda • . • . . • • . • • • . . . • . . • . . • . . . Berkley 801.5-J 
Matthew C:eo, Carpet \V\T 939 B Vista Av Alameda 807 
Matthews AH, Reg 2012 'Eagle Av ....• Alameda 2710 
llatthews Burt, Res 1436 Bancroft ...... Berkeley 2812 
Matthews EC, Rec 821·6Brd. . • . • • . . . . P iedmont 2763 
!fatthews Fanrue, Res 1138·7th .......• Lakeside .3100 
llfatthews FI, Res 853 Newton ........ Merritt 2492 
}fatthcws Miss Ocrtrudc, Res 2118 E 21st Frultvl 10.32-W 
Matthews H L ir, Res 240 Perry. . . . . . . Lakeside 4833 
Matthews James J, Res 718 Kennedy •.•• Frultvl 1104.J 
MatthewsJ O, Res 2814 Oollege ....... Borkloy 2563-J 
Matthews '11'$ Jn, Hes 5·11 Jones ...... Lo.kesldo 3131 
Matthews '.Mrs f,ora, Hes l.l O~ Ooluija . . . Berkeley 8241 
~lattheweMrs It;\, Ren 717·8let ...•... Piedmont 4658 
Matthews Hal11ll n, Hes 2•J O•J Ccdur. . . . Berkeley 3 043 
Uatthcws S ll:, Res 103G Dwigbt ....... Berkeley 6613 
:Matthews "'ayne, Res 1404 Evans . • .... Merritt 1785 
Matthews \VS, Res 2225 l.'ruitvule Av . Frultvl 1277 
Matthews & Son, Pntrs&Dccrtrs 6+5·l 7th Lakes I do 272 
)fattbeyO P, Res 4Gl7 Fleming Av .••. Fruitvl 1846.J 
Matthias J 0, Res 17 8G Highland Place. Berkeley 8867 
MattbiesenA, MerohantTu!lor 12141!'mkln Oakland 7722 
~latthlesen A, Res 722 E 18th ....•... Merritt 1833 
Matthiesen Fred G, Res J 274-106tb Av. Elmhurst 711 
Matthieu Joe, Iles 1801 'Vnrd. · ....•..• Berkeley 6507 
~iattill HA, Res 2752 Piedmont ...... Berkley 5838.J 
Mattis Mrs H W, Res 1911 Herkeley 'Vay Berkeley 4991 
?ofattison )frs Bessie 0, Res563 4 CollegeA.v Pladmont 2312 
Mattison M 0, Res 1686 E 33rd .......• Merritt 953 
~attley Frank \V, ltes 3647 Maugle Av. Fruit vl 2065.J 
llattos A, Res 1614-8~ th Av . .•• ( • . . • . Elmhuf61 1022 
MattoslfrsAD. Ues 1036·34th Av'\; .... Frultvl 351-W 
Mattos F D, Res 5533 Taft Av. . . . . . . . Piedmont 1919 

Mny Geo H, Res 1520 Alcatraz Av,, • • , 
~fay Hattie, Res 1711 Bancroft . . , .• , •. 
)fay Dr J, Res 4318 Gilbert ... , ••• , , , , 
May Uobt L, Res 1331 Bonita ......... . 
May Wm G, Res 15 2 i Spring •.••...• , 
MaybeckB R, Res La iJoma & B Vista .• 
Maybeck John E Res 2414 Dwight .•••• 
ll!ayborn lllr$ )f !r, Res 1077·4 l•t ••..••. 
liayder J W, Res 3226 .Al-kansas •. , ..• , 
Mayer Casper, Res 2027 Francisco., •.•• 
}fayer Chas D, Res 911 Mendocino. , •••• 
Mayer Mrs }<' J, Res 14 48 Josephine ..•• 
l!ayerJ, Res 1115 Oxford .......•••.• 
Mayer John E, Res 2008·86th Av .....• 
Alayer Mrs Mary, Res 786·18th ....•..• 
llfayerhoier M.rs W, Res 3025 Ellis •.••.• 
~layers '.Mrs HJ, Res 329·63rd •..•. , •.•• 
Jlay.,, Roy D, Res 1916 Yolo ..•.••.••. 
i\fayfteldEJ, Res 1071 San Pablo ..•... 
Mayhew !<'rank J, President Western Cas· 

Pledmt 3856-W 
Berkeley 7046 
Pledmt 8117-W 
Berkley 51S57-J 
Berkeley 5092 
Berkeley 4214 
Berkley 8939-W 
Pledmt 6780.J 
Frultvl ·1030..J 
Berkley 7660-J 
Berkeley 3522 
Berkley 2270-J 
Berkeley 2781 
Elmhurst 724 
Oakland 4432 
Berkeley 7564 
Piedmont 5540 
Berkeley 7568 
Berkeley 9117 

ket Oo 155-13th ..•.•..•.....•.•.. Oakland 1181 
Mayhew Mrs R E, Res 5i0·37th .•.•..• Piedmont 41.31 
MtiYhew W II, Secretary 'Vestem C~sket 

Co 155·13th . .......•..•..•....•. Oakland 1181 
Maynard E W, Res 17 43 Oxford. • . . • . . • Berkeley .3321 
Maynard R :0, Res 2109 Encinal Av ...• Alameda .3394 
Maynard IF, Res 1628·0th Av ....••... Merritt 5396 
lfaynard J 13, Res 2401 Virginia .. , ... Berkley 1171-W 
Maynard Mrs MA, Res 1052 Merced .•... Berke ley 8879 
Mayne C E, Pres OaklandlnvCoBaconBldg Oakland 2417 
Mayne llliss Minnie P, Res 2226 Parker. Berkeley 3508 
M:cynes J Ross, Grocery 1848-llth ..•.• Lakeside .3150 
Mayo A 111, Res 50 Fairmount Av.... • . . Lakeside 4162 
Mayo Joseph, Res 2328 Channing ....• Berkeley 2004 
Mayon Geo C, Res l 70 Pearl. • • • • • . . . . Lakes ide 1326 
Jl[ayon TC, Ucis 1581 llfarket .••.•.•.• Oakland 4135 
MayrischA, Res 1545 Santa Clr1ra .•..• Alameda 774 
Mayrisch E, Res 2323 Buena V'ista Av •• Alamodn 1921 
Maywald Edward, Res 1446 Shattuck ..• Berkeley .3391 
Maze C :r.r, Res 2800 Regent. . . . . . . . • . Berkeley 6842 
Mazor Jllilton, Res 339 Warwick ..••.• Oakland 6307 
}.[azurette 0 A, Res 1546 Santa Clara Av Alameda 721 
Mazzini L, Rar<lware & Plmbng 1516Park Alamodn 480 
McAdam Mrs Frank, Res 2414 Fulton ... Berkeley 2442 
McAdams ET, Res 8007 West ..•• •• .• Oakland 6187 
McAdams}{rs LR, Res 609·16th ....... Oakland 5905 
}fcJ\fee Rev Lapsley A, Res 2782 llilgas . Berkeley 741 
McAllaster BA, Res 1819·7th Av ....•• Merritt 1195 
McAllaster Turner, Res J 514 Fountain .• Alameda 776 

Mattress Bed & Pillow Rcno••ating Co, 
832·27th : . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Oakland 

Mattress & Pillow Henovating Co, 820·28th Oakland 
)!attson )frs Chas, Hes Haight & Linden Alameda 
Mattson Conrad J A, Res 1607 Grant ..•• Berkeley 
)iattson Mrs J .~. Iles 2010 C~'<iar ..... Berkeley 

Ye Allister Bob, Res 868·29lh ...•..... Lakeside 4306 
McAllister CA, Res 4164 Piedmont Av., Piedmont 3344 
McAllister Francis, Res 805 Van Buren. Oakland 9532 
McAllister Frank, Res 1918 Channing ... Berkeley 2098 
McAllister Jas, Pbnbng & Hdwe 1600-7tb Oakland 238.3 

3341 McAllister James, Res 828 Linden. . • • . Oakland 1886 
3387' McAllister ){rs M, Res 733 lfadison ....• Oakland 5315 
2619 lfcAllister Dr Oscar 0 T, Res Srd Av k 
5242 E 1 Gth • • • • .. • • • • .. • • • .. • • • • • • • • Merritt .5201 
9007 McAnany JS, Res 516 Central Av. • . • • • Alamedn 2738 

}Jattson's Pharmacy, J A Mattson Man· 
ager Virginia & Shattuck. . • . . . . . . . . Berkeley 7940 

Mattson )lrs S, Hes 450·6lst .•••...... Pledmt 2383..J 
Mattsson Otto, He$ 214 S Broadway. . . . . Oakland 9258 
Matz M, Clng Pressng&Uepairlngl02E14tb Merritt 1666 
llatzele Matt, Res 27l0·2lst Av. • . . • . . Merritt 4982 
Matzke H W, Res 477·66th ...•..•..... P~edmt 409:3-W 
Mau Chas, Architect Macdonough Bldg. . Oakland 3255 

.,Mau Chas F, Res 825 Filbert .•..•.... Oakland .5794 
~Mau Mrs Ernest, Res 1505 Union. • • . • Oakland 8656 
:\!au GA, Res 3900 Webster .....•. .. . Plod mt 1283-W 
Mauck 0 P, Hes 121/l Burnett •........ B·erkeleY 7220 
Mauerh•n J E, Ras 610 Santa Uay ...• . Oakland 6478 
Maul Philip, 2616 'l'clcgrnph •.•....... Berkeley 4169 
Maule Mrs \V L, Res 1612 Santa Otara .• Alameda 1671 
Mauphi 'V tr, . Res 8fi2 Isnb~Jla .•...•.. . Lakeside 697 
}[aurntb K, Res 6010 lclnho .•.....•.• Pledmt 413S.W 
~faurer Fredk, Res J.409 San Antonio ... Alameda 828 
Maurer Fredk .Tr, Res l 72G Le Roy Av.. Berkeley 539 
) (aurcrMrsJ MJ.. Hes 4216 Piedmont Av. Pledmt 5586-W 
Maurer Oscar, J{CB 1724 LcR9y ........ Berkeley 1576 
Maurice RB, Res 505 E 22nd ....••.. • Merritt 2133 
Maury Mrs Jefferson, Res 1S17 Shattuck. Berkeley 2211 
Mauskop!M, Res 2235·42nd Av •.••..•• Frult vl 7 30-J 
Mautalen Mrs Chas, Res 271 Sta ClaraAv Oakland 7982 
Mautz Mrs Margaret, Res 2521 Highland 

Av ............................. . 
Mauvais Roy, Res 1565 Oa.lc., •....... 
\favor George, Res 1488 Filbert •.•...•. 
lfawer W ll, Res l G30·04th Av ....... . 
Ma.." G, Ladies Tailor 675·15th ....... . 
1>£ax11eld H U, Res 204 Perry ...•.•...• 
Maxwell MissE, lies 634 E 17th, ... .. . 
Maxwell Geo. Res 2722 Webster ......• 
Maxwell llardware Co, 1820 \Vasblngton. 

Frultvl 
Oakland 
Oakland 
Elmhurst 
Oaklanil 
Oakland 
Merritt 
Berkeley 
Oakland 

382-W 
90 

9552 
803 

1768 
7890 
.3769 
2937 

22 

McAninchMrsJohn, .Res 2i48·13th Av .• Morrltt 1851 
McArthurll S, Real Estate l201·28rd Av Frullvl 726 
McArthur ::Uargaret1 Res 382·50th. . . . . . Plod mt .3181-J 
:!.fcAuley Miss GE, Res i887 Shattuck. . Plod mt 282.5..J 
McAuley MA, Insurance 812 Broadway. . Oakland 7.391 
}fc,<.uliffe Mrs }fary, Res 1509 Chestnut. Oakland 8745 
McAvoy Mrs E, Res 1813 San Jose Av •• Alameda 2474 
McAvoy Mrs Henry J, Res 1629·11th ... Oakland 6877 
McAvoy h!rs JC, Res 534 \Voodland. • . . Piedmont 6753 
McBeth R. li, Res 1050 Stannage. . • • • . Berkley 792l·W 
McBirney AM, The Pac Tel & Tel Co 

1751 F ranklin ................... , Oakland 5600 
Me>Bride Harry A, Hes 340·61st ....•.•. Piedmon t 8700 
McBride J B, ·Res 2306 lite Kinley . , ••• , . Berkeley 408 
McBride ~1ichael, Res 1688·84th. • • • . • Piedmont 6783 
}fcBride Quincy,, Res 2738 Benvcnue.. . Borkley 88ll·W 
McBride :a T, Res 1144·12th •• , . .•• ,,. Oakland 4582 
McBrien Jas 0, Rea 659·39tl1 .•••• , .• . • Piedmont 5048 
McBroon1 Alva, Res 656·5lst ....•...•. Pledmt 2468-J 
McBroom Bros, Grocery & DelicatcMen 

5124 Telegraph ........... . ... , . .. Piedmont 21 
McBryde WR, Asst Supt Hercules Powder 

Co Hercules . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . t.ong Dlatanoe 
McBw-ney Elmer, Res 2003 Franklin •... Oakland 5261 
McBurnie Chae R, Res 11th & Caatro •.• Oakland 7750 
}icCabe DE, Res 87 Grcenbank Av .. , • . Piedmont 6927 
~cCabe Geo, Res 1009 Central Av ...••. Alameda 42 
::l!cCabe BC, Res 2430 Durant .•.....•. Berkley 136-W 
:\icCabe Mrs Julia A. Res 2424 Russell .• Berkley 1750.W 
McCabe Mrs Lulu, Res 1133·7th ......• Oakland 7903 
McOaqe Mrs ){ary. Res 722 Apgar .....• Pledmt 8345.J 
McCabe Yrs :Uyrt]e J, Res 639·35th. . • . . Pledmt 8186.J 
McOabe Oscar, Res 2536 Grant .. •.•••. Berkeley 5035 
&rcCabe P R, Res 1401 Arch .....••... Berkeley 2233 
AicCabe Stephen, Res 5808 Market.,, .•• Piedmont 4829 
McOahe Ulty, Res 6103 Dover. . • . • • . . Piedmont 4608 l'riv Exchange Connecting 11ll Depls 

}faJ<well John J, Res 650 Sycamore ...•• 
~faxwell John P, Ues 285 Lee ....•..•• 
Maxwell r, H, Hes 2815 \'3n Buren ••... 
Maxwell ~I L, Res 98 Uplaoda ..••••..•• 
Max .. ell ~ryra. L, Hes 106 The Uplands .. 

Oakland 7689 McCabe Dr \V H, Res 5 461 Lawton Av ... P ied mt 6591.J 
Oakland ·. 4857 McCabe WR, D D S Res 5494 College. . Piedmont 73.3.3 
Alameda 513 McCaffery D, Res 8719 E. . . • . . . . • . . . . Elmhurst 951 
Berkeley 7249 McCaffery Francis L, Res 338 Park View Oakland 3409 
Berkley 7249-W ~fcOalfrey TA, Res 6055 Harwood A•· ... Pledmt 6665-W 

!luwell Sarah, Res 579·20th ........ . 
Maxwell Mrs SJ, Res 540·18th •...••.. 
Maxwell S S, ·Res 15 HillsMr Court .. . 
Maxwell WA, Res 678 Porler. ....... . 
l\faxwell \V B, Res 2029 Del;iwnrt• ..... . 
Maxwell Wm, Res 1627 Cnl'lton ...... . 
Maxwelton Fa.rm, Moraga Rd & Jllghlond 
lfay Mrs A, Res 2036 Lincoln ...• : .•.• 
May Andrew D, Res l811·10th Av ... .. 
May Miss Anna, Res 1495-7th ... . ..... . 
lfay AW, Res 1046 E 11th .. .. , .... . 
May EA, Res 2424 Roosevelt ....••..• 
~f~y EH, Res 171>2 Vine ............. . 
l\I ay F)ugene S, ~[ D l}n 17.lcl Illdg ..... . 
lf ny Dr E S, Res Raymond A.pnrtmentB .. 
May Frank ~£, RI Est &: Bld~ 2146 Onh' 
MllY Frank M, Rea 1601 .Arcl1 .....•..• 

Lakeside 4553 McCaffrey '!' K, Res 14 Linda .......... Pledmt 3640-J 
Lakeside 3586 l\fcCaffrey i\!rs WT, Res 6060 Harwood .. Pledmt 6449-W 
Berkeley 1982 McCnbill S S, Res 2827 Blake. . . . . . . • . Berkeley 2927 
Pledmt 4956.J McCaine llfrs G W, Res 865 Campbell . .. Lakealda 2109 
Berkeley 1264 McCall AF, Res 1128·8th .......•...• Lakeside 3806 
Berkley 3250.W McCall Mrs C, Res 8215 Telegraph Av. Plodmt 3196-J 
Plodmont 5679 McCall Chas W, Architect & Superintend· 
Alameda 1436 ept Central Bank Blrlg .. ..... ... ... O~kland 2993 
Merritt .3340 'McCall Mrs CW, Res 189 Sunnyalde Av. Pied mt 25'ir7-W 
Lakeside 1269· ~fcCall J A, Res 5918 Taft Av ......... Pledmt 5730.W 
Merritt 3183 McCall J<frs J Harry, Rea 21 LRke Av .... Piedmont 5906 
Berkley 1449-W McCall Joe, Ladies Tailor 597-loth .•.. 'Oakland 3753 
Barkoley 5152 UcCnll Miss lliar;-, Res 2417 Parker. . . . Berkley 6209-W 
LnkeRide 42 McCall RC, Hes 975 Park .....•.•.•• Alameda 3907 
Lakeside 681 l\fcQa11a James B, Res 708·3rd. . . . . . . . . Lakes ide 2371 
Berkeley 1099 Mcdallan J.£rs R, Res 2587 Chilton. • . • • • Borkeley 6250 
Berkley 1262-W ~cC~llc11 A, Res 2830 HaaLe._ ... ,., ..• Berkeley 423 

McCnllum D, Rea 2910 Fulton ••• ..•.. 
llcCaUy HE, Res 4701 Walnut •...•.... 
1>.lcCalvy Geo A, Res .525 Forest .....•• 
1.1cCalvy L Blanche, Res 5605 College •• 
AfcCandlesa RE, Res · ll96·18th ••..•.. 
McCandlisb Ernest H, Res 1687 Alameda 

Av ............................. Alameda 
McCru1dlish Mrs,.,,\\', l~es 6025 Shattuck Piedmont 7 
McCannAE, Res 5212 Desmond .•...•. Pledmt 1 
llcCann Chas A, Res 2955 llillegass ....• Berkley 2 
)tcCann Mrs Clara E, Res 1205·lst Av .• Merritt 
McCann Miss Edna, Res 1530·5th ..... Oakland 7 
lfcCann I?: G, Res 2048·38th Av .......• Fruitvl 
llcCann Mrs F G, Res 5909 Chabot lid. . Pledmonl 
McCaru'I F H, Res 2033-41st Av ....• • .. Merritt 
llcCann Frank H, Res 1869·38th Av ...• Frultvl 
McCann \\'nrner, Res 2523 Piedmont Av. "Berkley 361 
McCnrd Geo S, Res S33·32nd .......... Pledmt 21 
McCargar Mrs E L, Res 371'1 Lei.ghtonAv Piedmont 
McCargar J B, Res El CaminoRJ&Uplands Berkley 
McCarl PA, Res 2643 Stuart ....•....• Berkley 
McC11rl J A, Res 25 Edith ............ Pledmt 327 
.McCarl John A, Chiropractor Pacific Bldg Oakland 
McOarley Mrs 'y B, Res 1227·3rd Av ... Merritt 
McCarton ~irs Anrue, Res 5816 OhabotRd Piedmt 63 
l1cCarron 0, Fuel & .Peed 27 57 Sau Pablo Oaklaqd 
McCarron C, Res 963·35th .•.•....... Pied mt 197 
Mccarron C & Oo, CoffeeRstrs84th&Ohstnt Piedmont 
licCnrter H 'f, Res 1621.-8th Av .••••.. · Merritt 
McCorthy Alrtn ?if, Res ~58 McAda1n •..•. Piedmont 7 
:r.rcCartby :i.rrs CE C, Res Cambridge Apts Berkl ey 
iUcOnrthy CJ P, ltes 1021 Union ...•.•.• Alameda 
McO .. rthy Ohos J, Res 570 Apgar . •..... Pledmt 24 
b(cCai-t'by Miss Claire, Res 1889·40lh Av Frultvl 2 
McCurtl'ly D 1!', Saloon 16th-St Statiop .. Oakland 
McCarthy]) F, :Res 3533 Dimond Av. ~·. Fru ltvl 
McCarthy D S, Res 3815 West ••. •.. \. Piedmont 2 
McCa11hy Elizabeth, Res 1402 Cornell •.. Berkeley 9 
~icCartby F, Res 1028 :l!agnolia., •.... Oakland S 
McCarthy Frank, Res 2274 E 17th ..... Frultvl 1 
McCarthy 11 E, Res 2189 Eunice.,., ..• Berkeley 4 
}fcCarthy Mrs J, Res lGGl·lltb ....... Oakland 
McCarthy Jas L, Res 898 Lake Shore Av. Oakland l 
McCarthy Jas L & Co, Undertakers 3479 

Fiedmont Av . . .. ... ....... ... . ....... . 
McCarthy J D, Res 380 Vernon .... , , • , 
McCarthy Mrs Jere D, Res li44·52nd Av. Frultvl 
McCarlb..v J F, \VestnDetecAgencyBlakeBlk Oakland 
McCarthy }frs J F, Res 2166 E 24th • • ,, Frultvl 1 
McCarthy J H, Res 6322 Dover., • , ••• , Pledml 79 
McCarthy J J, Saloon 825. Clay •..•••. , Oakland 
McCarthy John, Res Sproce & Eunice. • • Berkley 
llcOartby :\!rs L D, Res 867 Paloma . . , •• Lakeside 
McCarthy LeoJ, Res 510 Vernon ..•..•• Pledmt 3 
lfcCarthy Margaret, Res 1220 Linden ..• Oakland 
McCarthy Richard B, Res 1154 Oxford., Berkeley 
McCarthy 'I', Res 315 West ...•.....• Piedmt 23 
McCarthy Miss Theresa Earles, Rea 1109 

Oak . .. . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . • . . . .. . . . . . .. Lakeside 
lfcCartby Thomas, Hardware 3820 Grove, Piedmont 
l!cCarthy Thos B, Res 27 3 4 Ben venue. • Berkley S 
l\fcCarthy Miss W, Res 1829·40th Av .• , • Frultvl 
McCo.rthy \VE, Res 308 Lester .•. . .... Merrill 
McCartney H ~I, 1415 Spruce .••..• , • • Berkeley 
McCartney i\[ P, Genl Ins Bacon Bldg, , , Oakland 
McCarty J A, Res 565·29th .• , •••• • ... Oakland 
McCarty J Il, Res 986 Park .••. , . , • . • Alameda 
McCarty Miss 'It E, Res 6538 ClaremtAv Pledmt 24 
McCarty .Mrs WE, Res 8525 \V~st ..... Piedmont 
McCarty & Hazlet, Motorcycles & Bicycle 

Hepairiog 1730 'felegraph .......... Lakeside 
h!cCary liiss Edith, Hes 2121 Encinal Av Alameda 
McCaslin Mrs Gertrude, Res 2529 Etna. Berkeloy 
?d.cCaslin J, Res 380 Staten Av •• . ••. ,. Oakland 9 
h(o"Coslin Wm, Sales Agent 2629 Etna . .. Berkeley 
McCaul 0, Hes 589·25th .• ... ... ..... Oakland 
McCauley J I, Res 139 Hillcrest Hd ... Berkeley 
McCausland CE, Res 894·66th ... . • , . . Pied mt 3' 
McCausland ''Im, Res 3936 Santa Rita ••• Frultvl l3 
McChesney Mrs B, Res 514·35th ..••••. Pledmt 
McCheeney Jas, Res 1836 Chestnut. • . . . Oakland 
McChesney Mrs R N, Res 2824 Rchmd Bvd Lakeside 
McOhesney 'v E, Res 1815 San Luis .... Merritt 
McOlain F W, Res 6434 Benvenue . ... : . Pledmt 4 
A!cCJaskey Gertrude, Res 2380 Parker ... Berkeley 
afcClaughry H. Res 17 Plaza Drive. . • • • Berkeley 
McCleave Dr 't 0, Ofc Federal :Realty BldS' Lakeside 
McOleo.ve Dr T C, Res 2844 Garber .••. , Berkeley 
McClees Miss Mary C, Res 57 Monte Vista · 

Av . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . Piedmont 
M<'Olellan II E, Res 5460 College Av •.• Piedmont 
McOlellan Mrs John, Res 602 .Jones ..... Oakland 
McOlellan J W, Res 689·10th ....••••.• Oakland 
McClelland Mr;; D. Res 2632 Warring ... Berkel1y 
McClelland GB, Res 2~34 Damuth ..... Frultvl 
lrcOlelland I fJ, Res 560·63rd. . . . • • . • • Piedmont 
McClelland John. Res 5806 Boyd. • . . . . Pledmt 2 
McO!enegan J, Res 6S8·22nd •••.••.... Oakland 
McCloskey Lulu E, Res 302"l HillcgassAv Berkley 4 
&fcClood A E, Res 1025·8Sth Av •...... Elmhunt 
McCloud Mrs Mamie, Res 728 Filbert ..• Lakulde 
McCloy Evelyn, Res 623·33rd ... .....• Pledmt 141 
~rcCloyHnrry 'I', .Groceries 4223 Grove .. Piedmont 
McCluen F. J, Res 2136·107tll Av ......• Elmhurst 
McOlung )Jis~ )fargaret, Ohina Painting 

24 01 Telegraph. . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . Berkeley 
ircClunie \Y J, 'Res 382 Lake Shore 'Blvd. Merritt 
~fcClure 'Mrs a E, Res 851 Santa Ray. . . Oakland 
~!cGJure Chas L, Res 152-5 Broadway, ... Alameda 
:McClure H C, Res 1509 Alcatraz ....• . . Piedmont 
McChire MR, Res 2819 Telegraph .. . .. Ber~ley74 
J.fcClure Tbos 0, Vice ;E'resident Standard 

Obemical Co ft of 12th Av. . . . . • . . . Merrill 
McOlur& Thos 0, Res 4888 Townsend .Av. Merrill 
~rcClure \VF, Hes 1409 Spring.. .. . • .. B~rkelev 
~fcCJurg .T A1 Res 17 Proirpeet Dr . . . ••. Piedmont 
McOlurg Mrs J A Jr, Res 11 Pala. Av . ... Pledmt 


